November 14, 2025
Rezoning Petition No. 2025-xxx

Site Development Data:

--Acreage: ± 6.6 acres
--Tax Parcel #s: Portion of 10306110
--Existing Zoning: N1-A
--Proposed Zoning: N2-B(CD)
--Existing Uses: Church and Vacant
--Proposed Uses:  A maximum one hundred sixty-four (164) dwelling units in a multi-dwelling development with up to one hundred forty-four

(144) senior, multi-family stacked dwelling units and no more than twenty (20) dwelling units which may include a combination of
duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or multi-family attached dwelling units as allowed by right and under prescribed conditions in the

[...]

alteration does not meet the criteria described above, the Petitioner shall then follow the Administrative Minor Amendment Process per Article
37.3 of the Ordinance; in each instance, however, subject to the Petitioner's appeal rights set forth in the Ordinance.

2. Permitted Uses & Development Area Limitation:

a. The Site may be developed with a multi-dwelling development with up to one hundred sixty-four (164) dwelling units.  The development
will be comprised of  up to one hundred forty-four (144) senior, multi-family stacked, dwelling units and no more than twenty (20) dwelling
units which may include a combination of  duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or multi-family attached dwelling units as allowed by right and
under prescribed conditions in the N2-B zoning district together with accessory uses.